We know that many people in your area didn't vote in the last general election. How likely do you think you are to vote in the next
general election on a scale from 0 to 10? (10 - certain to vote, 0 - certain not to vote)

Total sample size: 3,665

Nationally representative sample size: 1,017

GB Sample % 0 - certain 10 - certain

Spec Percentage Quota Comp! Compl not to vote 1 to vote 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TOTALS 129-13% 17-2% 532-52% 17-2% 24-2% 13-1% 92-9% 25-2% 32-3% 72-7% 64-6%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 499 493 99% 52 n% 13 3% 269 55% 7 1% 17 3% 5 1% 35 7% 15 3% 17 3% 33 7% 30 6%
Female 50.9% 518 524 101% 77 15% 4 1% 263 50% 10 2% 7 1% 8 2% 57 "% 10 2% 15 3% 39 7% 34 6%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 12.0% 122 n8 97% 1l 9% 2 2% 61 52% 1 1% 5 4% 2 2% n 9% 3 3% 4 3% 10 8% 8 7%
25-34 17.0% 173 171 99% 23 13% 3 2% 84 49% 3 2% 4 2% 2 1% Ll 6% 6 4% 7 4% 12 7% 16 9%
35-44 17.7% 180 183 102% 33 18% 5 3% 70 38% 6 3% 5 3% 5 3% 18 10% 5 3% 9 5% 16 9% n 6%
45-54 17.6% 179 179 100% 25 14% 2 1% 86 48% 3 2% 2 1% 1% 24 13% 4 2% 5 3% 15 8% 12 7%
55-64 14.9% 152 151 99% 19 13% 2 1% 84 56% 3 2% 4 3% 1% 12 8% 5 3% 3 2% 10 7% 8 5%
65+ 20.9% 213 215 101% 18 8% 3 1% 147 68% 1 0% 4 2% 2 1% 16 7% 2 1% 4 2% 9 4% 9 4%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 27.0% 275 280 102% 22 8% 4 1% 167 60% 4 1% 9 3% 4 1% 18 6% 6 2% 9 3% 17 6% 20 7%
Cl 28.0% 285 281 99% 25 9% 2 1% 157 56% 0 0% 3 1% 3 1% 23 8% 6 2% 17 6% 21 7% 24 9%
c2 20.0% 203 203 100% 46 23% 4 2% 79 39% 5 2% 3 1% 2 1% 29 14% 6 3% 3 1% 14 7% 12 6%
DE 25.0% 254 253 100% 36 14% 7 3% 129 51% 8 3% 9 4% 4 2% 22 9% 7 3% 3 1% 20 8% 8 3%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 36.0% 366 362 99% 33 9% 7 2% 208 57% 6 2% 7 2% 3 1% 33 9% 7 2% 10 3% 26 7% 22 6%
Remain 33.2% 338 341 101% n 3% 3 1% 236 69% 1 0% 5 1% 3 1% 18 5% 5 1% 12 4% 19 6% 28 8%
None 30.7% 313 314 100% 85 27% 7 2% 88 28% 10 3% 12 4% 7 2% 41 13% 13 4% 10 3% 27 9% 14 4%
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GB Ssample % 0 - certain 10 - certain

Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete not to vote tovote 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative- 29.4% 299 301 101% 6 2% 1% 205 68% 0 0% 2 1% 1 0% 23 8% 8 3% n 4% 18 6% 23 8%
party

Labour-party 21.6% 220 219 100% 6 3% 2% 152 69% 1 0% 2 1% 2 1% 10 5% 2 1% 7 3% 18 8% 15 7%
Liberal- 7.8% 79 81 103% 0 0% 0% 60 74% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 3 a% 2 2% 1 1% 7 9% 7 9%
democrats

Other 8.4% 85 83 98% 5 6% 0% 58 70% 0 0% 1 1% 3 4% 1 1% 3 4% 2 2% 2 2% 8 10%
No-vote 32.7% 333 333 100% n2 34% 3% 57 17% 16 5% 19 6% 6 2% 55 17% 10 3% n 3% 27 8% 1l 3%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of 9.7% 99 98 99% 15 15% 1% 55 56% 0 0% 3 3% 0 0% 6 6% 3 3% 3 3% 8 8% 4 4%
England

East Midlands 7.5% 76 79 104% 10 13% 0% 4 52% 3 4% 1 1% 1 1% 1l 14% 2 3% 1 1% 6 8% 3 4%
Greater 121% 123 122 99% 9 7% 0% 68 56% 2 2% 2 2% 2 2% 7 6% 1 1% 6 5% 9 7% 16 13%
London

North East 4.2% 43 42 98% 8 19% 0% 20 48% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 4 10% 1 2% 1 2% 4 10% 2 5%
North West 1.6% 18 n7z 99% 15 13% 3% 65 56% 0 0% 5 4% 6 5% 5 4% 4 3% 1 1% 5 4% 7 6%
Yorkshire and 8.6% 87 84 97% 10 12% 1% 40 48% 3 4% 1 1% 1 1% 8 10% 2 2% 2 2% 7 8% 9 N%
The Humber

South East 14.3% 146 148 101% 15 10% 2% 68 46% 3 2% 5 3% 1 1% 23 16% 6 4% 7 5% 9 6% 8 5%
South West 9.2% 93 94 101% 10 N% 2% 50 53% 3 3% 3 3% 1 1% n 12% 4 4% 3 3% 5 5% 2 2%
West 9.1% 92 93 101% 16 17% 4% 45 48% 0 0% 2 2% 1 1% 7 8% 1 1% 3 3% 10 1% 4 4%
Midlands

Wales 5.0% 51 52 102% 8 15% 0% 25 48% 2 4% 1 2% 0 0% 4 8% 1 2% 4 8% 3 6% 4 8%
Scotland 8.8% 89 88 99% 13 15% 2% 55 63% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 6 7% 0 0% 1 1% 6 7% 5 6%



If there were a General Election tomorrow, which party, if any, would you vote for?

Total sample size: 3,665

Nationally representative sample size: 1,017

Reform UK
GB Sample % Liberal Other Plaid (was Would not
Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Conservative Don't know Green Labour Democrat party Cymru Brexit) SNP vote
TOTALS 188 - 18% 265-26% 64-6% 239 -24% 65-6% 12-1% 4-0% a1-4% 14-1% 125 -12%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 49.1% 499 493 99% 108 22% 112 23% 23 5% 10 22% 36 7% 8 2% 2 0% 26 5% 6 1% 62 13%
Female 50.9% 518 524 101% 80 15% 153 29% 41 8% 129 25% 29 6% 4 1% 2 0% 15 3% 8 2% 63 12%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 12.0% 122 n8 97% 10 8% 22 19% 17 14% 50 42% 6 5% 1 1% 0 0% 3 3% 1 1% 8 7%
25-34 17.0% 173 171 99% 21 12% 44 26% 15 9% 57 33% 7 4% 0 0% 1 1% 2 1% 0 0% 24 14%
35-44 17.7% 180 183 102% 22 12% 51 28% 9 5% 41 22% 13 7% 4 2% 1 1% 2 1% 3 2% 37 20%
45-54 17.6% 179 179 100% 29 16% 59 33% 12 7% 27 15% 12 7% 1 1% 1 1% 1l 6% 6 3% 21 12%
55-64 14.9% 152 151 99% 36 24% 4 27% 6 4% 27 18% 5 3% 5 3% 0 0% 10 7% 3 2% 18 12%
65+ 20.9% 213 215 101% 70 33% 48 22% 5 2% 37 17% 22 10% 1 0% 1 0% 13 6% 1 0% 17 8%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 27.0% 275 280 102% 69 25% 74 26% 21 8% 59 21% 24 9% 1 0% 1 0% 7 3% 3 1% 21 8%
Cl 28.0% 285 281 99% 50 18% 72 26% 17 6% 83 30% 24 9% 4 1% 1 0% 6 2% 3 1% 21 7%
Cc2 20.0% 203 203 100% 30 15% 59 29% 6 3% 38 19% 6 3% 3 1% 1 0% 16 8% 3 1% 4 20%
DE 25.0% 254 253 100% 39 15% 60 24% 20 8% 59 23% 1l 4% 4 2% 1 0% 12 5% 5 2% 42 17%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 36.0% 366 362 99% 106 29% 103 28% 1l 3% 49 14% 12 3% 5 1% 2 1% 37 10% 3 1% 34 9%
Remain 33.2% 338 341 101% 53 16% 70 21% 31 9% 126 37% 39 "% 3 1% 2 1% 1 0% 4 1% 12 4%
None 30.7% 313 314 100% 29 9% 92 29% 22 7% 64 20% 14 4% 4 1% 0 0% 3 1% 7 2% 79 25%
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Reform UK

GB Sample % Liberal Other Plaid (was Would not
Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Conservative Don't know Green Labour Democrat party Cymru Brexit) SNP vote
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative- 29.4% 299 301 101% 153 51% 80 27% 2 1% 24 8% 6 2% 3 1% 0 0% 22 7% 2 1% 9 3%
party

Labour-party 21.6% 220 219 100% 2 1% 37 17% 15 7% 146 67% 6 3% 3 1% 2 1% 0 0% 2 1% 6 3%
Liberal- 7.8% 79 81 103% 1 1% 19 23% 7 9% 13 16% 39 48% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0%
democrats

Other 8.4% 85 83 98% 3 4% 18 22% 26 31% 12 14% 2 2% 1 1% 0 0% 18 22% 1 1% 2 2%
No-vote 32.7% 333 333 100% 29 9% m 33% 14 4% 44 13% 12 4% 5 2% 2 1% 1 0% 7 2% 108 32%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of 9.7% 99 98 99% 24 24% 27 28% 6 6% 19 19% 7 7% 1 1% 0 0% 3 3% 0 0% 1l Nn%
England

East Midlands 7.5% 76 79 104% 20 25% 24 30% 6 8% 14 18% 1 1% 2 3% 0 0% 3 4% 0 0% 9 n%
Greater 121% 123 122 99% 26 21% 26 21% 16 13% 28 23% 1 9% 2 2% 0 0% 5 4% 0 0% 8 7%
London

North East 4.2% 43 42 98% 7 17% 9 21% 0 0% 15 36% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 3 7% 0 0% 6 14%
North West 1.6% n8 n7 99% 15 13% 25 21% 8 7% 37 32% 7 6% 1 1% 0 0% 7 6% 1 1% 16 14%
Yorkshire and 8.6% 87 84 97% n 13% 31 37% 5 6% 19 23% 4 5% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 1l 13%
The Humber

South East 14.3% 146 148 101% 27 18% 43 29% 10 7% 36 24% 9 6% 2 1% 0 0% 5 3% 0 0% 16 Nn%
South West 9.2% 93 94 101% 21 22% 25 27% 4 4% 16 17% n 12% 0 0% 0 0% 5 5% 0 0% 12 13%
West 9.1% 92 93 101% 20 22% 22 24% 2 2% 21 23% 8 9% 0 0% 0 0% 6 6% 0 0% 14 15%
Midlands

Wales 5.0% 51 52 102% 8 15% 15 29% 4 8% 1l 21% 0 0% 1 2% 4 8% 1 2% 0 0% 8 15%
Scotland 8.8% 89 88 99% 9 10% 18 20% 3 3% 23 26% 6 7% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 13 15% 14 16%



Do you trust the government less as a result of reports of a Christmas party in Downing Street in December last
year?

Total sample size: 3,665

Nationally representative sample size: 1,017

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don't know No, I trust the government all the same Yes, | trust the government less
TOTALS 1n9-12% 246 - 24% 652-64%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 499 493 99% 52 % 135 27% 306 62%
Female 50.9% 518 524 101% 67 13% m 21% 346 66%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 12.0% 122 18 97% 12 10% 16 14% 90 76%
25-34 17.0% 173 7 99% 25 15% 32 19% na 67%
35-44 17.7% 180 183 102% 15 8% 39 21% 129 70%
45-54 17.6% 179 179 100% 29 16% 48 27% 102 57%
55-64 14.9% 152 151 99% 19 13% 43 28% 89 59%
65+ 20.9% 213 215 101% 19 9% 68 32% 128 60%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 27.0% 275 280 102% 29 10% 75 27% 176 63%
Cl 28.0% 285 281 99% 29 10% 65 23% 187 67%
Cc2 20.0% 203 203 100% 31 15% 51 25% 121 60%
DE 25.0% 254 253 100% 30 12% 55 22% 168 66%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don’'t know No, I trust the government all the same Yes, | trust the government less

VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 36.0% 366 362 99% 40 1% 116 32% 206 57%
Remain 33.2% 338 341 101% 21 6% 76 22% 244 72%
None 30.7% 313 314 100% 58 18% 54 17% 202 64%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.4% 299 301 101% 37 12% 139 46% 125 42%
Labour-party 21.6% 220 219 100% 8 4% 21 10% 190 87%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 79 81 103% 6 7% 13 16% 62 77%
Other 8.4% 85 83 98% 2 2% 18 22% 63 76%
No-vote 32.7% 333 333 100% 66 20% 55 17% 212 64%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 99 98 99% 14 14% 24 24% 60 61%
East Midlands 75% 76 79 104% 12 15% 22 28% 45 57%
Greater London 121% 123 122 99% 10 8% 29 24% 83 68%
North East 4.2% 43 42 98% 3 7% 13 31% 26 62%
North West 11.6% 18 17 99% 6 5% 31 26% 80 68%
Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 87 84 97% 9 Nn% 21 25% 54 64%
South East 14.3% 146 148 101% 18 12% 42 28% 88 59%
South West 9.2% 93 94 101% 16 17% 22 23% 56 60%
West Midlands 9.1% 92 93 101% n 12% 16 17% 66 N%
Wales 5.0% 51 52 102% 8 15% 1 21% 33 63%

Scotland 8.8% 89 88 99% 12 14% 15 17% 61 69%




Do you think the government is competent?

Total sample size: 3,665

Nationally representative sample size: 1,017

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don’'t know No Yes

TOTALS 158 - 16% 640 - 63% 219 - 22%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 499 493 99% 62 13% 309 63% 122 25%
Female 50.9% 518 524 101% 96 18% 331 63% 97 19%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 12.0% 122 18 97% 14 12% 94 80% 10 8%
25-34 17.0% 173 7 99% 24 14% 124 73% 23 13%
35-44 17.7% 180 183 102% 25 14% 128 70% 30 16%
45-54 17.6% 179 179 100% 35 20% 99 55% 45 25%
55-64 14.9% 152 151 99% 33 22% 80 53% 38 25%
65+ 20.9% 213 215 101% 27 13% 115 53% 73 34%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 27.0% 275 280 102% 35 13% 175 63% 70 25%
Cl 28.0% 285 281 99% 42 15% 182 65% 57 20%
Cc2 20.0% 203 203 100% 37 18% 125 62% 41 20%
DE 25.0% 254 253 100% 44 17% 158 62% 51 20%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 36.0% 366 362 99% 55 15% 188 52% 19 33%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don't know No Yes

Remain 33.2% 338 341 101% 33 10% 248 73% 60 18%
None 30.7% 313 314 100% 70 22% 204 65% 40 13%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.4% 299 301 101% 54 18% 100 33% 147 49%
Labour-party 21.6% 220 219 100% 12 5% 197 90% 10 5%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 79 81 103% 8 10% 65 80% 8 10%
Other 8.4% 85 83 98% 9 N% 66 80% 8 10%
No-vote 32.7% 333 333 100% 75 23% 212 64% 46 14%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 99 98 99% 22 22% 51 52% 25 26%
East Midlands 75% 76 79 104% 12 15% 47 59% 20 25%
Greater London 12.1% 123 122 99% 12 10% 84 69% 26 21%
North East 4.2% 43 42 98% 7 17% 25 60% 10 24%
North West 1.6% 18 n7 99% 6 5% 91 78% 20 17%
Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 87 84 97% 14 17% 56 67% 14 17%
South East 14.3% 146 148 101% 28 19% 83 56% 37 25%
South West 9.2% 93 94 101% 12 13% 56 60% 26 28%
West Midlands 9.1% 92 93 101% 18 19% 54 58% 21 23%
Wales 5.0% 51 52 102% n 21% 34 65% 7 13%
Scotland 8.8% 89 88 99% 16 18% 59 67% 13 15%




How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement about the current government? - "This
government can relate to ordinary people.”

Total sample size: 3,665

Nationally representative sample size: 1,017

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Agree Agree strongly Disagree Disagree strongly Don't know Neither agree nor disagree
TOTALS 84-8% 18-2% 215 - 21% 517 - 51% 27-3% 156 -15%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 499 493 99% 50 10% 9 2% 105 21% 233 47% 7 1% 89 18%
Female 50.9% 518 524 101% 34 6% 9 2% 1o 21% 284 54% 20 4% 67 13%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 12.0% 122 18 97% 5 4% 1 1% 16 14% 82 69% 3 3% n 9%
25-34 17.0% 173 7 99% 10 6% 1 1% 31 18% 104 61% 8 5% 17 10%
35-44 17.7% 180 183 102% 13 7% 1 1% 47 26% 98 54% 5 3% 19 10%
45-54 17.6% 179 179 100% 17 9% 2 1% 38 21% 88 49% 4 2% 30 17%
55-64 14.9% 152 151 99% 14 9% 3 2% 33 22% 63 42% 4 3% 34 23%
65+ 20.9% 213 215 101% 25 12% 10 5% 50 23% 82 38% 3 1% 45 21%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 27.0% 275 280 102% 29 10% 6 2% 62 22% 139 50% 3 1% 4] 15%
Cl 28.0% 285 281 99% 25 9% 3 1% 54 19% 148 53% 10 4% 41 15%
c2 20.0% 203 203 100% 16 8% 4 2% 43 21% 100 49% 5 2% 35 17%
DE 25.0% 254 253 100% 14 6% 5 2% 56 22% 130 51% 9 4% 39 15%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Agree Agree strongly Disagree Disagree strongly Don't know Neither agree nor disagree

Leave 36.0% 366 362 99% 40 N% n 3% 82 23% 151 42% 4 1% 74 20%
Remain 33.2% 338 341 101% 25 7% 5 1% 64 19% 202 59% 6 2% 39 N%
None 30.7% 313 314 100% 19 6% 2 1% 69 22% 164 52% 17 5% 43 14%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.4% 299 301 101% 61 20% 14 5% 68 23% 63 21% 3 1% 92 31%
Labour-party 21.6% 220 219 100% 1 0% 0 0% 34 16% 174 79% 4 2% 6 3%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 79 81 103% 1 1% 1 1% 17 21% 57 70% 0 0% 5 6%
Other 8.4% 85 83 98% 4 5% 0 0% 22 27% 52 63% 1 1% 4 5%
No-vote 32.7% 333 333 100% 17 5% 3 1% 74 22% 7 51% 19 6% 49 15%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 99 98 99% 10 10% 2 2% 23 23% 43 44% 3 3% 17 17%
East Midlands 7.5% 76 79 104% 9 Nn% 2 3% 17 22% 38 48% 1 1% 12 15%
Greater London 12.1% 123 122 99% 13 N% 1 1% 27 22% 66 54% 1 1% 14 Nn%
North East 4.2% 43 42 98% 5 12% 0 0% 8 19% 21 50% 1 2% 7 17%
North West 1.6% 18 n7 99% 8 7% 2 2% 25 21% 68 58% 2 2% 12 10%
Yorkshire and The 8.6% 87 84 97% 5 6% 3 4% 21 25% 42 50% 2 2% n 13%
Humber

South East 14.3% 146 148 101% 16 Nn% 3 2% 28 19% 7 48% 6 4% 24 16%
South West 9.2% 93 94 101% 9 10% 3 3% 16 17% 47 50% 3 3% 16 17%
West Midlands 9.1% 92 93 101% 6 6% 1 1% 19 20% 43 46% 3 3% 21 23%
Wales 5.0% 51 52 102% 1 2% 0 0% 13 25% 27 52% 0 0% n 21%

Scotland 8.8% 89 88 99% 2 2% 1 1% 18 20% 51 58% 5 6% n 13%



How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement about the current government? - "This government is
in it for themselves.”

Total sample size: 3,665

Nationally representative sample size: 1,017

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Agree Agree strongly Disagree Disagree strongly Don't know Neither agree nor disagree
TOTALS 235-23% 465 - 46% 84-8% 37-4% 32-3% 164 -16%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 491% 499 493 99% 107 22% 218 44% 54 1% 22 a% 10 2% 82 17%
Female 50.9% 518 524 101% 128 24% 247 47% 30 6% 15 3% 22 4% 82 16%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 12.0% 122 18 97% 17 14% 76 64% 8 7% 3 3% 5 4% 9 8%
25-34 17.0% 173 7 99% 36 21% 96 56% 8 5% 2 1% 1 6% 18 1%
35-44 17.7% 180 183 102% 54 30% 89 49% 10 5% 3 2% 3 2% 24 13%
45-54 17.6% 179 179 100% 44 25% u 40% 18 10% 10 6% 3 2% 33 18%
55-64 14.9% 152 151 99% 31 21% 61 40% 14 9% 6 a% 6 a% 33 22%
65+ 20.9% 213 215 101% 53 25% 72 33% 26 12% 13 6% 4 2% 47 22%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 27.0% 275 280 102% 70 25% ng 42% 31 % 15 5% 5 2% 4 15%
Cl 28.0% 285 281 99% 68 24% 128 46% 24 9% 8 3% 1 a% 42 15%
Cc2 20.0% 203 203 100% 46 23% 93 46% 12 6% 5 2% 6 3% 41 20%
DE 25.0% 254 253 100% 51 20% 126 50% 17 7% 9 a% 10 a% 40 16%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 36.0% 366 362 99% 84 23% 137 38% 42 12% 21 6% 5 1% 73 20%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Agree Agree strongly Disagree Disagree strongly Don't know Neither agree nor disagree

Remain 33.2% 338 341 101% 72 21% 184 54% 21 6% 8 2% 7 2% 49 14%
None 30.7% 313 314 100% 79 25% 144 46% 21 7% 8 3% 20 6% 42 13%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.4% 299 301 101% 72 24% 58 19% 58 19% 22 7% 5 2% 86 29%
Labour-party 21.6% 220 219 100% 35 16% 163 74% 4 2% 2 1% 4 2% n 5%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 79 81 103% 22 27% 47 58% 2 2% 2 2% 1 1% 7 9%
Other 8.4% 85 83 98% 18 22% 50 60% 3 4% 2 2% 1 1% 9 %
No-vote 32.7% 333 333 100% 88 26% 147 44% 17 5% 9 3% 21 6% 51 15%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 99 98 99% 25 26% 39 40% 8 8% 5 5% 6 6% 15 15%
East Midlands 7.5% 76 79 104% 20 25% 33 a42% 8 10% 2 3% 3 a% 13 16%
Greater London 12.1% 123 122 99% 26 21% 60 49% 13 Nn% 6 5% 1 1% 16 13%
North East 4.2% 43 42 98% 6 14% 19 45% 5 12% 0 0% 2 5% 10 24%
North West 11.6% 18 n7 99% 28 24% 65 56% 7 6% 4 3% 1 1% 12 10%
Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 87 84 97% 20 24% 42 50% 5 6% 1 1% 3 4% 13 15%
South East 14.3% 146 148 101% 31 21% 60 4% 14 9% 7 5% 6 a% 30 20%
South West 9.2% 93 94 101% 16 17% 40 43% 13 14% 5 5% 3 3% 17 18%
West Midlands 9.1% 92 93 101% 25 27% 40 43% 3 3% 4 4% 3 3% 18 19%
Wales 5.0% 51 52 102% 15 29% 23 44% 3 6% 1 2% 1 2% 9 17%

Scotland 8.8% 89 88 99% 23 26% 44 50% 5 6% 2 2% 3 3% n 13%



How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement about the current government? - "This government is
on the side of ordinary people.’

Total sample size: 3,665 Nationally representative sample size: 1,017
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Agree Agree strongly Disagree Disagree strongly Don't know Neither agree nor disagree
TOTALS 80-8% 18-2% 201-20% 509 - 50% 34-3% 175-17%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 491% 499 493 99% 43 9% 12 2% 97 20% 237 48% |l 2% 93 19%

Female 50.9% 518 524 101% 37 7% 6 1% 104 20% 272 52% 23 4% 82 16%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 12.0% 122 18 97% 5 4% 3 3% 17 14% 76 64% 8 7% 9 8%
25-34 17.0% 173 7 99% 10 6% 1 1% 33 19% 99 58% 9 5% 19 N%
35-44 17.7% 180 183 102% 1l 6% 2 1% 43 23% 99 54% 3 2% 25 14%
45-54 17.6% 179 179 100% 17 9% 2 1% 41 23% 83 46% 5 3% 31 17%
55-64 14.9% 152 151 99% 13 9% 3 2% 25 17% 66 44% 6 4% 38 25%
65+ 20.9% 213 215 101% 24 % 7 3% 42 20% 86 40% 3 1% 53 25%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 27.0% 275 280 102% 27 10% 7 3% 67 24% 126 45% 10 4% 43 15%
Cl 28.0% 285 281 99% 25 9% 3 1% 54 19% 147 52% 7 2% 45 16%
Cc2 20.0% 203 203 100% 12 6% 5 2% 35 17% 104 51% 7 3% 40 20%
DE 25.0% 254 253 100% 16 6% 3 1% 45 18% 132 52% 10 4% 47 19%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 36.0% 366 362 99% 41 N% 9 2% 68 19% 153 42% 8 2% 83 23%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Agree Agree strongly Disagree Disagree strongly Don't know Neither agree nor disagree

Remain 33.2% 338 341 101% 21 6% 5 1% 64 19% 202 59% 5 1% 44 13%
None 30.7% 313 314 100% 18 6% 4 1% 69 22% 154 49% 21 7% 48 15%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.4% 299 301 101% 57 19% 14 5% 57 19% 66 22% 6 2% 101 34%
Labour-party 21.6% 220 219 100% 1 0% 1 0% 34 16% 170 78% 5 2% 8 a%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 79 81 103% 1 1% 1 1% 15 19% 57 70% 0 0% 7 9%
Other 8.4% 85 83 98% 3 4% 0 0% 20 24% 52 63% 1 1% 7 8%
No-vote 32.7% 333 333 100% 18 5% 2 1% 75 23% 164 49% 22 7% 52 16%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 99 98 99% 13 13% 2 2% 17 17% 45 46% 4 4% 17 17%
East Midlands 7.5% 76 79 104% 5 6% 5 6% 12 15% 4 52% 2 3% 14 18%
Greater London 12.1% 123 122 99% 13 % 0 0% 22 18% 66 54% 2 2% 19 16%
North East 4.2% 43 42 98% 4 10% 1 2% 6 14% 21 50% 1 2% 9 21%
North West 11.6% 18 n7 99% 7 6% 2 2% 20 17% 73 62% 1 1% 14 12%
Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 87 84 97% 3 4% 2 2% 17 20% 43 51% 5 6% 14 17%
South East 14.3% 146 148 101% 13 9% 3 2% 31 21% 64 43% 8 5% 29 20%
South West 9.2% 93 94 101% n 12% 1 1% 20 21% 42 45% 2 2% 18 19%
West Midlands 9.1% 92 93 101% 8 9% 0 0% 16 17% 44 47% 3 3% 22 24%
Wales 5.0% 51 52 102% 1 2% 0 0% 14 27% 25 48% 3 6% 9 17%

Scotland 8.8% 89 88 99% 2 2% 2 2% 26 30% 45 51% 3 3% 10 1%



